UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1511142031 Fee: \$48.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/21/2015 11:03 AM Pg: 1 of 8

CT) 15ST 5147620RM

This Document Prepared By:
Potestivo & Associates, P.C.

Angela S. Veda

223 West Jackson Blvd Suite

610

Chicago, IL 60606

After Recording Return To:

Chicago Title

1701 Golf Road, Suite 1-101

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

SPECIAL WARRANTY DELD

204 COU!

cl

And the Grantor, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the Grantee, its heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to all

MX 333-CD

1511142031D Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

matters set forth on Exhibit B.

Grantor makes no representations or warranties, of any kind or nature whatsoever, other than those set out above, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the title of the property prior to the date the Grantor acquired title.

This conveyance is made subject to all matters set forth on Exhibit B.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity the C.

Cook County Clark's Office and claim whatsoever of the said Grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the Grantee forever.

1511142031D Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Executed by the	e undersigned	on -100 α	20 <u>15</u> :		
			\sim 0)		
		GRANTOR:		FEB 2	6 2015
		TPMOPGAN CH	ASE BANK, NATIO		
			INTEREST BY PUI		
			ER OF WASHING		
			OWN AS WASHING		•
		RANK FA			
		By: Carolyn I	(. Cloud		
		Name: Caroly	n K. Cloud		
			President		
),	Title:			
	0	***			
	0				
STATE OF)			
) SS			
COUNTY OF		<u>(x</u>)			
I, the undersign	ied, a Notary P		County, in the State		
CERTIFY that			, personally know		
			NK, NATIONAL A		
			FROM THE FDIC		R OF
			LY KNOWN AS W		
MUTUAL BA	NK, FA, and p	personally known to	me to be the same pe	erson whose nam	e is
	ne foregoing in	strument, appeared	before me this day in	person and ackn	owiedged
that as such			ned and delivered the		
[HER] free and	i voluntary act	, and as the free and	voluntar; act and de	ed of said JPMC	RGAN
CHASE BANI	K, NATIONA	L ASSOCIATION	, SUCCESSOR IN I	NTEREST BY	
PURCHASE I	FROM THE F	DIC AS RECEIV	ER OF WASHINGT	ON MUTUAL	BANK,
		WASHINGTON I	PUTUAL BANK, Y	A,. for the uses ar	nd
purposes therei	n set forth.			1.0 0	✓
		1 00 1 1 1 1		0.	
Given u	ınder my hand	and official seal, th	is day of	, 20	
			A A (()		>
		20	See Atta)_
Commission ex	cpires,	20	Notary Acknow	Wiedgernerit	' O
Notary Public					
	OT 100 100 100 4 37	DIT I O TO Charle	. C. IIdec II 26	540 S 57th Ava (Signero II
	QUENT TAX	BILLS 10: Charle	s G. Hernandez II, 35	740 S. 37 AVC, C	ricero, II
60804					
AL FOTATT TRANSF	ED TAY	21 Mar 2015	REAL ESTATE TRA	NCCED TAY	
AL ESTATE TRANSF		31-Mar-2015 0.50	TERE ESTATE TRA		31-Mar-2015
	COUNTY: ILLINOIS:	0.50 1.00		CHICAGO; CTA;	7.50
	TOTAL:	1.50		TOTAL:	3.00 10.50
20-19-208-002-0000 3	20150301670103	0-958-458-240	20-19-208-002-000		
5 255 552 5550 1 /		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		. == : == 001070703	

1511142031D Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this February 26, 2015, by Carolyn K. Cloud, the Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, successor in interest by purchase from the FDIC as receiver of Washington Mutual Bank, formerly known as Washington Mutual Bank, FA. He/she is personally known to me.

X aud (100)

(seal)

Printed Name: Jane (Hill)

Ce

JANET HILL

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Sep 13, 2015

Commission # EE 130093

Rended Through National Notary Assn.

1511142031D Page: 5 of 6_

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A Legal Description

Lot 46 in Block 25 in South Lynne being a Subdivision of the North 1/2 of Section 19, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-19-208-002-0000

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

1511142031D Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL CC

Exhibit B Permitted Encumbrances

- The lien of taxes and assessments for the current year and subsequent years; 1.
- 2. Matters that would be shown by an accurate survey and inspection of the property;
- 3. All covenants, restrictions, conditions, easements, reservations, rights-of-way, and other matters of record, to the extent valid, subsisting and enforceable;
- 4. Zoning requirements, statutes, rules, orders, restrictions, regulations and ordinances of governmental agencies or their instrumentalities relating to the property, the buildings located thereon, their construction and uses, in force on the date hereof (if any such exist:
- 5. All read; and legal highways;
- Rights of paties in possession (if any); and 6.
- Any licenses, permits, authorizations or similar items (if any) in connection with the 7. conduct of any activity upon the property.

on the Country Clark's Office